
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009857 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 10 2022 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
21A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/23/2022
07:13

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0900(33)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 178.05 % -100.00 %

114,000.00 73,000.00 0.0041,000.00

160,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0600 ACRE 220.00 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 6,600.00 0.00
50,000.0000

3,000.00

1,000.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

50.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

58.0000 S.Y. -66.67 % -100.00 %

2,900.00 -5,800.00 0.00
150.0000
8,700.00

90.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

5.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % -100.00 %

450.00 -1,050.00 0.00
300.0000
1,500.00

30.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

313.0000 L.F. 275.00 % -100.00 %

9,390.00 6,886.00 0.00
8.0000

2,504.00

15.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

332.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

4,980.00 1,660.00 0.00
10.0000
3,320.00

375.0000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

375.00 -125.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

4.2500
9 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

584.0000 S.F. 41.67 % -100.00 %

2,482.00 730.00 0.00
3.0000

1,752.00
10 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 1,233.57 % -100.00 %

40,007.00 37,007.00 0.003,000.00
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GRADING

271.0000
11 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. 171.00 % -100.00 %

8,130.00 5,130.00 0.00
100.0000
3,000.00

98.0000
12 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 TON 63.33 % -100.00 %

9,800.00 3,800.00 0.00
60.0000
6,000.00

53.0000
13 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

60.0000 C.Y. 165.00 % -100.00 %

3,180.00 1,980.00 0.00
20.0000
1,200.00

DRAINAGE

2,900.0000
14 CURB INLET W/ METAL COVER

4.0000 EACH -3.33 % -100.00 %

11,600.00 -400.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

7,200.0000
15 GRATE INLET TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 260.00 % -100.00 %

7,200.00 5,200.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

600.0000
16 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 TON 650.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 1,040.00 0.00
80.0000
160.00

STORM SEWER

3,650.0000
17 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L

3.0000 EACH 114.71 % -100.00 %

10,950.00 5,850.00 0.00
1,700.0000
5,100.00

3,400.0000
18 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

4.0000 EACH 112.50 % -100.00 %

13,600.00 7,200.00 0.00
1,600.0000
6,400.00

3.0000
19 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

572.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,716.00 -572.00 0.00
4.0000

2,288.00
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STORM SEWER

175.0000
20 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

264.0000 L.F. 191.67 % -100.00 %

46,200.00 30,360.00 0.00
60.0000

15,840.00

275.0000
21 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

308.0000 L.F. 175.00 % -100.00 %

84,700.00 53,900.00 0.00
100.0000
30,800.00

SURFACING

200.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

20.0000 TON 566.67 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,400.00 0.00
30.0000
600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
23 ESC LEAD 

2.0000 DAY -33.33 % -100.00 %

200.00 -100.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

7.0000
24 CHECK DAM 

20.0000 L.F. -72.00 % -100.00 %

140.00 -360.00 0.00
25.0000
500.00

110.0000
25 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH 10.00 % -100.00 %

990.00 90.00 0.00
100.0000
900.00

17.2500
26 COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

284.0000 L.F. 115.63 % -100.00 %

4,899.00 2,627.00 0.00
8.0000

2,272.00
27 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

38.0000
28 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

36.0000 S.Y. 111.11 % -100.00 %

1,368.00 720.00 0.00
18.0000
648.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

38.0000
29 FINE COMPOST 

36.0000 S.Y. 192.31 % -100.00 %

1,368.00 900.00 0.00
13.0000
468.00

25.0000
30 SOIL AMENDMENT 

415.0000 S.Y. 400.00 % -100.00 %

10,375.00 8,300.00 0.00
5.0000

2,075.00

32.0000
31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

415.0000 S.Y. 433.33 % -100.00 %

13,280.00 10,790.00 0.00
6.0000

2,490.00

8.0000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

265.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

2,120.00 -530.00 0.00
10.0000
2,650.00

TRAFFIC

88.0000
33 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

457.0000 L.F. 25.71 % -100.00 %

40,216.00 8,226.00 0.00
70.0000

31,990.00

77.0000
34 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

332.0000 L.F. 54.00 % -100.00 %

25,564.00 8,964.00 0.00
50.0000

16,600.00

57.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

332.0000 L.F. 3.64 % -100.00 %

18,924.00 664.00 0.00
55.0000

18,260.00

6,800.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 51.11 % -100.00 %

6,800.00 2,300.00 0.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

103.0000
37 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

304.0000 HR  28.75 % -100.00 %

31,312.00 6,992.00 0.00
80.0000

24,320.00
38 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 0.008,000.00
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TRAFFIC

220.0000
39 DELINEATION PYLON

7.0000 EACH 120.00 % -100.00 %

1,540.00 840.00 0.00
100.0000
700.00

23.0000
40 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

584.0000 S.F. 228.57 % -100.00 %

13,432.00 9,344.00 0.00
7.0000

4,088.00

195.0000
41 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH -2.50 % -100.00 %

1,560.00 -40.00 0.00
200.0000
1,600.00

2,800.0000
42 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.0000 HUND 250.00 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 2,000.00 0.00
800.0000
800.00

43 TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM
L.S. 233.33 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 70,000.00 0.0030,000.00

3.0000
44 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

208.0000 HR  -57.14 % -100.00 %

624.00 -832.00 0.00
7.0000

1,456.00

8.5000
45 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

200.0000 HR  6.25 % -100.00 %

1,700.00 100.00 0.00
8.0000

1,600.00
46 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 915.98 % -100.00 %

110,000.00 99,173.00 0.0010,827.00

105.0000
47 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

800.0000 HR  31.25 % -100.00 %

84,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
80.0000

64,000.00
48 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 316.67 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 38,000.00 0.0012,000.00

110.0000
49 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

280.0000 HR  22.22 % -100.00 %

30,800.00 5,600.00 0.00
90.0000

25,200.00
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TRAFFIC
50 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -42.97 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -2,260.00 0.005,260.00

56.0000
51 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

30.0000 L.F. 273.33 % -100.00 %

1,680.00 1,230.00 0.00
15.0000
450.00

12.0000
52 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

549.0000 L.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

6,588.00 4,392.00 0.00
4.0000

2,196.00

167.0000
53 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

16.0000 HR  11.33 % -100.00 %

2,672.00 272.00 0.00
150.0000
2,400.00

OTHER ITEMS
54 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 0.005,000.00

92.0000
55 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

330.0000 C.Y. 162.86 % -100.00 %

30,360.00 18,810.00 0.00
35.0000

11,550.00

1.0000
56 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

520.0000 S.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

520.00 -2,080.00 0.00
5.0000

2,600.00

94.0000
57 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

110.0000 C.Y. 370.00 % -100.00 %

10,340.00 8,140.00 0.00
20.0000
2,200.00

58 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 700.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 17,500.00 0.002,500.00
59 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,250.00 0.001,250.00
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OTHER ITEMS

178.0000
60 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

324.0000 S.Y. 78.00 % -100.00 %

57,672.00 25,272.00 0.00
100.0000
32,400.00

302.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

33.0000 S.Y. 217.89 % -100.00 %

9,966.00 6,831.00 0.00
95.0000
3,135.00

10,250.0000
62 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE A

1.0000 EACH 241.67 % -100.00 %

10,250.00 7,250.00 0.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

133.0000
63 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

16.0000 S.F. 166.00 % -100.00 %

2,128.00 1,328.00 0.00
50.0000
800.00

1,400.0000
64 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 

1.0000 EACH 40.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 400.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

65 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
66 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
67 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
68 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
69 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
70 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -66.67 % -100.00 %

500.00 -1,000.00 0.001,500.00

$1,155,052.00 112.66% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$543,153.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,155,052.00BASE TOTAL 112.66%$543,153.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


